APPLICATIONS



CITY PLANNING APPLICATION

☐ ED1 Eligible ☐ AB 2097 Eligible	
Case Number:	
Env. Case Number:	
Application Type:	
Case Filed With (Print Name):	Date Filed:
Application includes letter requesting:	
☐ Waived Hearing ☐ Concurrent hearing ☐ Hearing date (e.g.	not to be scheduled on a specific vacation hold)
Related Case Number(s):	
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED I	onsistent information will cause delay well as the plural forms of such terms
Provide all information requested. Missing, incomplete or inco All terms in this document are applicable to the singular as we Refer to the City Planning Application Filing Instructions PROJECT LOCATION	onsistent information will cause delay well as the plural forms of such terms is (<u>CP-7810</u>) for more information.
Provide all information requested. Missing, incomplete or incomplete or incomplete all terms in this document are applicable to the singular as we Refer to the City Planning Application Filing Instructions PROJECT LOCATION Street Address¹: 8042 W MCGROARTY ST, SUNLAND, CA 91040	onsistent information will cause delay well as the plural forms of such terms of (CP-7810) for more information.
Provide all information requested. Missing, incomplete or inco All terms in this document are applicable to the singular as we Refer to the City Planning Application Filing Instructions PROJECT LOCATION	onsistent information will cause delay well as the plural forms of such terms of (CP-7810) for more information. Unit/Space Number:
Provide all information requested. Missing, incomplete or incomplete All terms in this document are applicable to the singular as we Refer to the City Planning Application Filing Instructions PROJECT LOCATION Street Address¹: 8042 W MCGROARTY ST, SUNLAND, CA 91040 Legal Description² (Lot, Block, Tract):	onsistent information will cause delay well as the plural forms of such terms of (CP-7810) for more information. Unit/Space Number:
Provide all information requested. Missing, incomplete or incomplete All terms in this document are applicable to the singular as we Refer to the City Planning Application Filing Instructions. PROJECT LOCATION Street Address¹: 8042 W MCGROARTY ST, SUNLAND, CA 91040 Legal Description² (Lot, Block, Tract): Assessor Parcel Number: 2559-031-021 PROJECT DESCRIPTION Present Use: EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	onsistent information will cause delay well as the plural forms of such terms of (CP-7810) for more information. Unit/Space Number: SET FROM NE COR OF LOT 587 TRACT NO 3155 TH W ON SD S LINE 1885 FT TH S 66-40727 E 98 05 Total Lot Area: 32,742
Provide all information requested. Missing, incomplete or incomplete All terms in this document are applicable to the singular as we Refer to the City Planning Application Filing Instructions PROJECT LOCATION Street Address¹: 8042 W MCGROARTY ST, SUNLAND, CA 91040 Legal Description² (Lot, Block, Tract): Assessor Parcel Number: 2559-031-021	onsistent information will cause delay well as the plural forms of such terms of (CP-7810) for more information. Unit/Space Number: SET FROM NE COR OF LOT 587 TRACT NO 3155 TH WON SD S LINE 1885 FT TH S 6640723" E 98 05 Total Lot Area: 32,742

¹ Street Addresses must include all addresses on the subject/application site (as identified in ZIMAS—http://zimas.lacity.org).
² Legal Description must include all contiguously owned properties (even if they are not a part of the proposed project site).

Describe in detail the characteristics, scope and/or operation of the proposed project:

MINIMAL DEMOLITION (SITE PREPARATION) FOR PROPOSED HOUSE ADDITION AND GROUND UP CONSTRUCTION OF NEW ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT. ALL EXISTING UTILITIES (I.E. WATER, ELECTRICAL, GAS ETC.) SHALL BE PREPPED FOR RE-USE IN NEW CONSTRUCTION. NEW POURED CONCRETE SLAB AT CARPORT AND WALWAYS. CONSTRUCTION OF SINGLE LEVEL ADU UNIT (956 SQ. FT.) W/ NEW PARTITIONS, FLOOR AND CEILING FINISHES AND ROOF W/ ASPHALT ROOFING SYSTEM MATCHING EXISTING. UTILITIES (ELECTRICAL, WATER, SEWER) MODIFIED TO SUITE NEW LAYOUT AND CONSTRUCTION. HOUSE ADDITION (286 SQ. FT.) W/ NEW PARTITIONS, FLOOR & CEILING FINISHES AND ROOF EXTENSION MATCHING EXISTING.

	o Enterinte.
Additional Information Attached:	☐ YES ☒ NO
EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS	
Complete and check all that apply:	
☐ Site is undeveloped or unimproved (i.e., vacant)	☐ Site is located within 500 feet of a freeway or railroad
Site has existing buildings (provide copies of building permits)	☐ Site is located within 500 feet of a sensitive use (e.g., school, park)
☐ Site is/was developed with uses that could release hazardous materials on soil and/or groundwater (e.g., dry cleaning, gas station, auto repair, industrial)	☐ Site has special designation (e.g., National Historic Register, Survey LA)
PROPOSED PROJECT INFORMATION	
Check all that apply or could apply: ☑ Demolition of existing buildings/structures ☐ Relocation of existing buildings/structures ☐ Removal of any on-site tree ☐ Removal of any street tree ☐ Removal of protected trees onsite/in public right-of-way ☐ Grading ☐ Haul Route	 New construction: square feet ✓ Additions to existing buildings ☐ Interior tenant improvement ☐ Exterior renovation or alteration ☐ Change of use and/or hours of operation ☐ Uses or structures in public right-of-way ☐ Phased project
HOUSING COMPONENT INFORMATION	
•	(ed) ³ + Adding = Total
Number of Affordable Units ⁴ : Existing Demolish	(ed) + Adding = Total
Number of Market Rate Units: Existing Demolish	(ed) + Adding = Total
Mixed Use Projects, Amount of Non-Residential F	Floor Area: square feet
³ Number of units to be demolished and/or which have been demo	olished within the last five years.

⁴ As determined by the Los Angeles Housing Department.

PARKING INFORMATION Is the project utilizing AB 2097? YES × NO If Yes, provide a date-stamped ZIMAS Parcel Profile Report including AB 2097 Eligibility information. Provided # of Parking Spaces: _ Required # of Parking Spaces: _ **Parking Minimum Checklist** The following checklist will determine if parking minimums can be imposed on a Project under AB 2097. Parking minimums cannot be imposed if the proposed project meets any of the following criteria. Check all that apply: ☐ Include a minimum of 20 percent of the total dwelling units for Very Low, Low, or Moderate-Income households, students, the elderly, or persons with disabilities ○ Contain fewer than 20 dwelling units ☐ Are subject to parking reductions of any other applicable law (by satisfying the applicable eligibility requirements) PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY INFORMATION Have you submitted the Planning Case Referral Form to BOE? (if required) × YES ☐ YES X NO Is the project required to dedicate land to the public right-of-way? If so, what is/are the dedication requirement(s)? _ _ feet If dedications are required on multiple streets, identify as such: __ 3. ACTION(S) REQUESTED Provide the Los Angeles Municipal Code (LAMC) Section that authorizes the request and (if applicable) the LAMC Section or the Specific Plan/Overlay Section from which relief is sought, and follow with a description of the requested action. X NO ☐ YES Does the project include Multiple Approval Requests per LAMC Section 12.36? Authorizing Code Section: ___ Code Section from which relief is requested (if any): ___ Action Requested: _

Authorizing Code Section:		
Code Section from which relief is requested (if any):		Mark State Control of the Control of
Action Requested:		
Additional Requests Attached:	☐ YES	⊠ NO
4. RELATED CITY PLANNING CASES		
Are there previous or pending cases/decisions/environmental clearances on the <u>project site</u> ?	☐ YES	⊠ NO
If YES, list all case number(s):		
If the application/project is directly related to one of the above cases, list the period below and complete/check all that apply (provide copy). Case No.: Case No.: Condition Compliance Review Modification of Conditions Clarification of Q (Qualified) Compliance Review Revision of Approved Plans Renewal of Entitlement Plan Approval subsequent to Modification of Entitlement For purposes of environmental (CEQA) analysis, is there intent to develop a larger project? Have you filed, or is there intent to file, a Subdivision with this project?	ondition at) Limitation lassification	
If YES, to either of the above, describe the other parts of the projects or the larg whether or not currently filed with the City:	ger project be	low,
 5. RELATED DOCUMENTS / REFERRALS To help assigned staff coordinate with other Departments that may have a role project, provide a copy of any applicable form and reference number if known. Are there any recorded Covenants, affidavits or easements on this property? YES (provide copy) NO 	in the propos	ed

6. PROJECT TEAM INFORMATION (COMPLETE ALL APPLICABLE FIELDS)

APPLICANT	
Applicant ⁵ Name: SEVAN ABRAHA	AMIAN
Company/Firm:	
Address: 8042 W MCGROART	Y ST Unit/Space Number:
City: SUNLAND	State: <u>CA</u>
Telephone: (213) 379-6145	E-mail: SEVANABR@GMAIL.COM
Are you in escrow to purchase the sub	
PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD	☐ ☑ Same as applicant ☐ Different from applicant
Name (if different from applicant): SE	VAN ABRAHAMIAN
Address: 8042 W MCGROARTY	ST Unit/Space Number:
City: SUNLAND	State: <u>CA</u> Zip Code: <u>91040</u>
Telephone: (213) 379-6145	E-mail: SEVANABR@GMAIL.COM
AGENT / REPRESENTATIVE NAM	IE: JEAN-PIERRE BOLADIAN
Company/Firm: BOLADARCK	
Address: 408 S PASADENA AV	/E Unit/Space Number: SUITE 6
	State: <u>CA</u> Zip Code: <u>91105</u>
Telephone: (626) 381-9677	

⁵ An applicant is a person with a lasting interest in the completed project such as the property owner or a lessee/user of a project. An agent/representative is someone filing an application on behalf of a client.

OTHER (E.G. ARCHITECT, ENGINE	EER, CEQA CONS	SULTANT):	Held of the plants in the control of
Name:			
Company/Firm:			· · · · · ·
Address:		Unit/Space Number:	
City:	State:	Zip Code: _	
Telephone:	E-mail:	35 T	
Primary Contact for Project Information	16		
(Select only one. Email address and ph	one number require	d.)	
☐ Owner ☐ Applicant ☐ Agent/Rep	oresentative Other	er:	7. la
To ensure notification of any public hearing an individual mailing label for each member the Abutting Property Owners List.	er of the project team		

⁶ As of June 8, 2022, the Primary Contact for Project is required to have an Angeleno Account and register with the Ethics Commission for Significant Project Entitlements, as defined in LAMC Section 49.7.37(A)(6). An email address and phone number shall be required on the DCP Application Form, and the email address provided shall match the email address used to create the Angeleno Account.

PROPERTY OWNER AFFIDAVIT

Before the application can be accepted, the owner of each property involved must provide a notarized signature to verify the application is being filed with their knowledge. Staff will confirm ownership based on the records of the City Engineer or County Assessor. In the case of partnerships, corporations, LLCs or trusts an officer of the ownership entity so authorized may sign as stipulated below.

- Ownership Disclosure. If the property is owned by a partnership, corporation, LLC or trust, a
 disclosure identifying an officer of the ownership entity must be submitted. The disclosure must
 list the names and addresses of the principal owners (25% interest or greater). The signatory
 must appear in this list of names. A letter of authorization, as described below, may be submitted
 provided the signatory of the letter is included in the Ownership Disclosure. Include a copy of the
 current partnership agreement, corporate articles, or trust document as applicable.
- Letter of Authorization (LOA). An LOA from a property owner granting someone else permission to sign the application form may be provided if the property is owned by a partnership, corporation, LLC or trust or in rare circumstances when an individual property owner is unable to sign the application form. To be considered for acceptance, the LOA must indicate the name of the person being authorized the file, their relationship to the owner or project, the site address, a general description of the type of application being filed and must also include the language in items A-D below. In the case of partnerships, corporations, LLCs or trusts the LOA must be signed and notarized by the authorized signatory as shown on the Ownership Disclosure or in the case of private ownership by the property owner. Proof of Ownership for the signatory of the LOA must be submitted with said letter.
- **Grant Deed.** Provide a Copy of the Grant Deed If the ownership of the property does not match City Records and/or if the application is for a Coastal Development Permit. The Deed must correspond exactly with the ownership listed on the application.
- Multiple Owners. If the property is owned by more than one individual (e.g. John and Jane Doe or Mary Smith and Mark Jones) notarized signatures are required of all owners.
 - a. I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the herein previously described property located in the City of Los Angeles which is involved in this application or have been empowered to sign as the owner on behalf of a partnership, corporation, LLC or trust as evidenced by the documents attached hereto.
 - b. I hereby consent to the filing of this application on my property for processing by the Department of City Planning.
 - c. I understand if the application is approved, as a part of the process the City will apply conditions of approval which may be my responsibility to satisfy including, but not limited to, recording the decision and all conditions in the County Deed Records for the property.
 - d. By my signature below, I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing statements are true and correct.

Property Owner's signatures must be signed/notarized in the presence of a Notary Public. The City requires an original signature from the property owner with the "wet" notary stamp. A Notary Acknowledgement is available for your convenience on following page.

Signature:	Date: 2/12/2025
Print Name: SEVAN ABRAHAMIAN	Date
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	<u>) </u>

SPACE BELOW FOR NOTARY'S USE

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	CIVIL CODE '1189
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the or validity of that document.	
State of California County of	, who nose name(s) is/are they executed the same e(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Calparagraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. C. A. GIBSC Notary Public - C Los Angeles C Commission # 2	SN California Junty 425763 (Seal)
Signature My Comm. Expires N	iov 8, 2026

APPLICANT DECLARATION

A separate signature from the applicant, whether they are the property owner or not, attesting to the following, is required before the application can be accepted.

- a. I hereby certify that the information provided in this application, including plans and other attachments, is accurate and correct to the best of my knowledge. Furthermore, should the stated information be found false or insufficient to fulfill the requirements of the Department of City Planning, I agree to revise the information as appropriate.
- b. I hereby certify that I have fully informed the City of the nature of the project for purposes of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and have not submitted this application with the intention of segmenting a larger project in violation of CEQA. I understand that should the City determine that the project is part of a larger project for purposes of CEQA, the City may revoke any approvals and/or stay any subsequent entitlements or permits (including certificates of occupancy) until a full and complete CEQA analysis is reviewed and appropriate CEQA clearance is adopted or certified.
- c. I understand that the environmental review associated with this application is preliminary, and that after further evaluation, additional reports, studies, applications and/or fees may be required.
- d. I understand and agree that any report, study, map or other information submitted to the City in furtherance of this application will be treated by the City as public records which may be reviewed by any person and if requested, that a copy will be provided by the City to any person upon the payment of its direct costs of duplication.
- e. I understand that the burden of proof to substantiate the request is the responsibility of the applicant. Additionally, I understand that planning staff are not permitted to assist the applicant or opponents of the project in preparing arguments for or against a request.
- f. I understand that there is no guarantee, expressed or implied, that any permit or application will be granted. I understand that each matter must be carefully evaluated and that the resulting recommendation or decision may be contrary to a position taken or implied in any preliminary discussions.
- g. I understand that if this application is denied, there is no refund of fees paid.
- h. I understand and agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless, the City, its officers, agents, employees, and volunteers (collectively "City), from any and all legal actions, claims, or proceedings (including administrative or alternative dispute resolution (collectively "actions")), arising out of any City process or approval prompted by this Action, either in whole or in part. Such actions include but are not limited to: actions to attack, set aside, void, or otherwise modify, an entitlement approval, environmental review, or subsequent permit decision; actions for personal or property damage; actions based on an allegation of an unlawful pattern and practice; inverse condemnation actions; and civil rights or an action based on the protected status of the petitioner or claimant under state or federal law (e.g. ADA or Unruh Act). I understand and agree to reimburse the City for any and all costs incurred in defense of such actions. This includes, but is not limited to, the payment of all court costs and attorneys' fees, all judgments or awards, damages, and settlement costs. The indemnity language in this

paragraph is intended to be interpreted to the broadest extent permitted by law and shall be in addition to any other indemnification language agreed to by the applicant.

- i. I understand that the City is protected by numerous statutory immunities from liability for damages that may be caused by its land use regulatory actions, as set forth in Government Code, section 818, et seq. For instance, the City cannot be held liable for personal or property injuries or damages allegedly caused by its approval and issuance of any discretionary permit, entitlement or approval (Gov. Code § 818.4), or its failure to inspect or its negligence in inspecting a property for the purpose of determining whether the property complies with or violates any permit, entitlement or approval or contains or constitutes a hazard to health or safety (Gov. Code § 818.6).
- j. By my signature below, I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that all statements contained in this application and any accompanying documents are true and correct, with full knowledge that all statements made in this application are subject to investigation and that any false or dishonest answer to any question may be grounds for denial or subsequent revocation of license or permit.

NEIGHBORHOOD CONTACT SHEET (OPTIONAL)

7. SIGNATURES

Signatures of adjoining or neighboring property owners in support of the request are not required but are helpful, especially for projects in single-family residential areas. Signatures may be provided below (attach additional sheets if necessary).

NAME (Print)	SIGNATURE	ADDRESS	KEY# ON MAP
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
e e e			
a se jiri			
	State of the state	13. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	*	etrat e jaren e e	

REVIEW of the project by the applicable Neighborhood Council is not required but is helpful. If applicable, describe, below or separately, any contact you have had with the Neighborhood Council or other community groups, business associations and/or officials in the area surrounding the project site (attach additional sheets if necessary).

APPLICATIONS



OWNER'S DECLARATION OF BIOLOGICAL RESOURCES

The California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) directs public agencies to assess and disclose the environmental effects of the projects it approves. In determining whether a proposed project is subject to CEQA, the City of Los Angeles is required to consider any potentially adverse impacts the project may have on biological resources. Failure by a project applicant to disclose known biological resources on the project site may result in a violation of CEQA.

Date	of S	Site Visit:
Proje	ct A	Address or APN(s)1: 8042 W MCGROARTY ST, SULAND, CA 9140
Does biolog	the iicai	project site contain certain known biological resources, and if so, will the project require analysis by a qualified biologist? (Follow the instructions for each respective answer.)
	Ye ap	es. The project site contains one or more of the following biological resources: (Check all that ply)
		Water Resources, including but not limited to, streams, wetlands, or other permanent / seasonal water bodies
		Protected Trees and/or Shrubs, or certain trees within the Coastal Zone (See Appendix A)
		Other sensitive/special resources requiring additional review: (Describe below)
	No	. The project site does not contain any of the above biological resources.
Apper	idix	n and notarize the signature at the bottom of the form and return the notarized form (plus B attachments) to the appropriate department within the City of Los Angeles at the time of ermits/entitlements.
If Yes, set up	wil coi	If the project remove or possibly affect any of the above marked biological resources (e.g., instruction staging near tree trunks)?
¹ Include	the	entire site, not just the development footprint.

- ☐ **Yes.** The project will require biological resources analysis (Biological Resources Report) by a Qualified Biologist. (See Appendix A)
- No. The project site will not remove or possibly affect any of the above biological resources.

If No, sign and notarize the signature at the bottom of the form and return the notarized form (plus Appendix B attachments) to the appropriate department within the City of Los Angeles at the time of filing for permits/entitlements.

Owner's Declaration I own the property located at 8042 W MCGROARTY ST, SUNLAND, CA 91040 have read the above "Notice to Owner." I acknowledge and understand that should the City determine that the project site contains any of the above biological resources, the City may require biological resources analysis by a qualified biologist prior to completing the CEQA analysis. I certify that the project site does not contain any of the above biological resources to the best of my knowledge. Name of the Owner (Print) SEVAN ABRAHAMIAN Owner Signature Date 2/12/2025 Notary Acknowledgment A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Los Angeles on Feb 12, 2025 before me, C-A-Gilbon, notary pumper (insert name and title of the officer) Personally appeared Sevan Abrahamlan proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are _, who subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his)her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the ____ person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

C. A. GIBSON Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2425763

APPENDIX A - REFERENCES

Qualified Biologist. A person with the appropriate education, training, and experience to conduct biological surveys, monitor Project activities that have the potential to affect biological resources, provide construction worker education programs related to the protection of biological resources, and supervise or perform other tasks related to biological resources; possesses a Bachelor of Science degree or Bachelor of Arts degree in biology, ecology, or a related environmental science; has at least five years of professional experience that requires knowledge of natural history, habitat affinities, and identification of flora and fauna species, and relevant local, state and federal laws and regulations governing the protection of biological resources; and meets the California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) qualifications for botanical field surveyors.

Protected Trees & Shrubs

- Oak, including valley oak (Quercus lobota) and coast live oak (Quercus agrifolia), or any other
 tree of the oak genus indigenous to California but excluding the California scrub oak (Quercus
 berberidifolia)
- Southern California black walnut (Juglans californica)
- Western sycamore (Platanus racemosa)
- California bay (Umbellularia californica)
- Mexican elderberry (Sambucus mexicana)
- Toyon (Heteromeles arbutifolia)

Monarch Butterfly Overwintering Trees (only applicable within the Coastal Zone)

- Monterey cypress (Cupressus macrocarpa)
- Monterey pine (Pinus radiata)
- Coast redwood (Sequoia sempervirens)
- Coast live oak (Quercus agrifolia)
- Douglas-fir (Pseudotsuga menzesii)
- Western sycamore (Platanus racemosa)
- Bishop pine (*Pinus muricata*)
- · Any Eucalyptus species

APPENDIX B - REQUIRED DOCUMENTS

- Site Plan
- Tree Disclosure Statement

APPLICATIONS



TREE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Los Angeles Municipal Code (LAMC) Section 46.00 requires disclosure and protection of certain trees located on private and public property, and that they be shown on submitted and approved site plans. Any discretionary application on a property that includes changes to the building footprint or any other change to the areas of the property not currently built upon or paved, including demolition, grading, or fence permit applications, or any discretionary change that could potentially remove or affect trees or shrubs, shall provide a Tree Disclosure Statement completed and signed by the Property Owner.

If the Tree Disclosure Statement indicates that there are any protected trees or protected shrubs on the project site and/or any trees within the adjacent public right-of-way that may be impacted or removed as a result of the project, a Tree Report (<u>CP-4068</u>) will be required, and the field visit must be conducted by a qualified Tree Expert, prepared and conducted within the last 12 months.

Date of Field Visit: Does the property contain any of the following protected trees or shrubs? Yes (Mark any that apply below) Oak, including Valley Oak (Quercus lobota) and California Live Oak (Quercus agrifolia) or any other tree of the oak genus indigenous to California, but excluding the Scrub Oa Southern California Black Walnut (Juglans californica) Western Sycamore (Platanus racemosa) California Bay (Umbellularia californica) Mexican Elderberry (Sambucus mexicana) Toyon (Heteromeles arbutifolia) No Does the property contain any street trees in the adjacent public right-of-way? Yes ☑ No Does the project occur within the Mt. Washington/Glassell Park Specific Plan Area and contain any trees 12 inches or more diameter at 4.5 feet above average natural grade at base of tree and/or is more than 35 feet in height?	Property	Address: 8042 W MCGROARTY ST, SUNLAND, CA 91040
 ✓ Yes (Mark any that apply below) ☑ Oak, including Valley Oak (Quercus lobota) and California Live Oak (Quercus agrifolia) or any other tree of the oak genus indigenous to California, but excluding the Scrub Oa	Date of F	eld Visit:
□ Oak, including Valley Oak (Quercus lobota) and California Live Oak (Quercus agrifolia) or any other tree of the oak genus indigenous to California, but excluding the Scrub Oa □ Southern California Black Walnut (Juglans californica) □ Western Sycamore (Platanus racemosa) □ California Bay (Umbellularia californica) □ Mexican Elderberry (Sambucus mexicana) □ Toyon (Heteromeles arbutifolia) □ No Does the property contain any street trees in the adjacent public right-of-way? □ Yes □ No Does the project occur within the Mt. Washington/Glassell Park Specific Plan Area and contain any trees 12 inches or more diameter at 4.5 feet above average natural grade at base of tree and/or is more than 35 feet in height?	Does the	property contain any of the following protected trees or shrubs?
or any other tree of the oak genus indigenous to California, but excluding the Scrub Oa Southern California Black Walnut (Juglans californica) Western Sycamore (Platanus racemosa) California Bay (Umbellularia californica) Mexican Elderberry (Sambucus mexicana) Toyon (Heteromeles arbutifolia) No Does the property contain any street trees in the adjacent public right-of-way? Yes No Does the project occur within the Mt. Washington/Glassell Park Specific Plan Area and contain any trees 12 inches or more diameter at 4.5 feet above average natural grade at base of tree and/or is more than 35 feet in height?		Yes (Mark any that apply below)
Does the property contain any street trees in the adjacent public right-of-way? Yes No Does the project occur within the Mt. Washington/Glassell Park Specific Plan Area and contain any trees 12 inches or more diameter at 4.5 feet above average natural grade at base of tree and/or is more than 35 feet in height?		or any other tree of the oak genus indigenous to California, but excluding the Scrub Oak ☐ Southern California Black Walnut (Juglans californica) ☐ Western Sycamore (Platanus racemosa) ☐ California Bay (Umbellularia californica) ☐ Mexican Elderberry (Sambucus mexicana)
☐ Yes ☑ No Does the project occur within the Mt. Washington/Glassell Park Specific Plan Area and contain any trees 12 inches or more diameter at 4.5 feet above average natural grade at base of tree and/or is more than 35 feet in height?		No.
Does the project occur within the Mt. Washington/Glassell Park Specific Plan Area and contain any trees 12 inches or more diameter at 4.5 feet above average natural grade at base of tree and/or is more than 35 feet in height?	Does the p	roperty contain any street trees in the adjacent public right-of-way?
trees 12 inches or more diameter at 4.5 feet above average natural grade at base of tree and/or is more than 35 feet in height?		Yes ☑ No
□ Yes ☑ No	trees 12 ir	ches or more diameter at 4.5 feet above average natural grade at base of tree and/or is
		res ☑ No

		¥				March of the land	<u>ئىلغۇنىڭ ئارۇ</u> قى ئەتەرقىق قايىلىك ت
Does the project occur within the Coastal Zone and contain any of the following trees?							
□ Ye	☐ Yes (Mark any that apply below)						
[☐ Red Ri	ium Eucalyptus <i>(Euc</i> iver Gum Eucalyptus Eucalyptus species	calyptus glol s (Eucalyptu	bulus) is camaldi	ılensis)		
☑ No)						
Have any t	rees or st	nrubs been removed	in the last t	wo years?			
	es/es	☑ No					
If Yes, wer	e any pro	tected species (as li	sted in Ordir	nance No.	186,873)?		
	es/es	☑ No					
If Yes, prov	vide perm	it information:					
Tree Ex	pert Cr	edentials (if a	pplicable	9)			
Name of Tr	ree Exper	t:					
Mark which	of the fo	llowing qualifications	apply:				
a	igricultura Certified a irchitect	rborist with the Inter I pest control advisor rborist with the Inter I consulting arborist	r national Soc	ciety of Ark	oriculture w	vho is a license	
Certification	n/License	No.:					
Owner's	Decla	ration					
Section 46. provided or	e to this di 00, which i this form	nderstand that know sclosure requiremer can lead to criminal relating to the proje to the best of my k	nt constitutes and/or civil ect site and a	s a violatio legal actio	on of the Los on. I certify t	Angeles Muni	icipal Code
Name of the	e Owner (Print) SEVAN ABRA	AHAMIAN				
Owner Sign	ature					Date 2/12,	/2025